
L5A / Noms de Familles

Lettre Nom Occupation Clan (MAJEUR/Mineur)

A Agasha Shugenja PHENIX
Akodo Bushi LION
Asahina Shugenja GRUE
Asako Courtisans PHENIX

B Bayushi Bushi/Courtisans SCORPION
C Chuda Shugenja Araignée/Serpent
D Daidoji Guerriers de fer GRUE

Daigotsu Bushi/Courtisan Araignée
Doji Courtisans GRUE

F Fuzake Shugenja Singe
G Goju Dégénérés Araignée
H Heichi Bushi Sanglier

Hida Bushi CRABE
Hiruma Bushi CRABE
Horiuchi Shugenja LICORNE

I Ichiro Bushi Blaireau
Ide Courtisans LICORNE
Ikoma Artistes Bardes LION
Isawa Shugenja PHENIX
Iuchi Shugenja LICORNE

K Kaiu Artisan CRABE
Kakita Bushi GRUE
Kasuga Courtisans Tortue
Kitsu Shugenja LION
Kitsuki Courtisans DRAGON
Kitsune Shugenja MANTE/Renard
Komori Shugenja Chauve-souris
Kuni Shugenja CRABE

M Matsu Berseker bushi LION
Mirumoto Bushi DRAGON
Moines Moines Araignée
Morito Bushi Boeuf
Moshi Shugenja MANTE/Mille-Pattes
Moto Bushi LICORNE
Myia Courtisans diplomates EMPIRE

O Otomo Courtisans/Espions EMPIRE
S Seppun Gardes Bushi EMPIRE

Shiba Bushi PHENIX
Shinjo Bushi LICORNE
Shosuro Courtisans SCORPION
Soshi Shugenja SCORPION
Suzume Bushi Moineau

T Tamori Shugenja DRAGON
Togashi Moines DRAGON
Toku Bushi Singe
Tonbo Shugenja Libellule
Toritaka Bushi CRABE/Faucon
Tsi Arstisans forgerons Loriot
Tsuruchi Archers bushi MANTE/Guêpe

U Ujina Courtisans Lièvre
Usagi Bushi Lièvre
Utaku Vierges de bataille LICORNE

Y Yasuki Courtisans CRABE
Yogo Shugenja SCORPION
Yoritomo Bushi MANTE



L5A / Organisation des Clans

LdB (p.) MAJEUR/Mineur Occupation Nom 

211 Araignée Bushi/Courtisan Daigotsu
Araignée Dégénérés Goju
Araignée Moines Moines

221/225 Araignée/Serpent Shugenja Chuda
215 Blaireau Bushi Ichiro
216 Boeuf Bushi Morito
217 Chauve-souris Shugenja Komori
105 CRABE Bushi Hida

CRABE Bushi Hiruma
CRABE Artisan Kaiu
CRABE Shugenja Kuni
CRABE Courtisans Yasuki

205/218 CRABE/Faucon Bushi Toritaka
109 DRAGON Courtisans Kitsuki

DRAGON Bushi Mirumoto
DRAGON Shugenja Tamori
DRAGON Moines Togashi
EMPIRE Courtisans diplomates Myia
EMPIRE Courtisans/Espions Otomo
EMPIRE Gardes Bushi Seppun

113 GRUE Shugenja Asahina
GRUE Guerriers de fer Daidoji
GRUE Courtisans Doji
GRUE Bushi Kakita

219 Libellule Shugenja Tonbo
117 LICORNE Shugenja Horiuchi

LICORNE Courtisans Ide
LICORNE Shugenja Iuchi
LICORNE Bushi Moto

Eme. 31 LICORNE Bushi Shinjo
LICORNE Vierges de bataille Utaku

219 Lièvre Courtisans Ujina
Lièvre Bushi Usagi

119 LION Bushi Akodo
LION Artistes Bardes Ikoma
LION Shugenja Kitsu
LION Berseker bushi Matsu

221 Loriot Arstisans forgerons Tsi
123 MANTE Bushi Yoritomo

MANTE/Guêpe Archers bushi Tsuruchi
MANTE/Mille-Pattes Shugenja Moshi

123/222 MANTE/Renard Shugenja Kitsune
222 Moineau Bushi Suzume
126 PHENIX Shugenja Agasha

PHENIX Courtisans Asako
PHENIX Shugenja Isawa
PHENIX Bushi Shiba

223 Sanglier Bushi Heichi
129 SCORPION Bushi/Courtisans Bayushi

SCORPION Courtisans Shosuro
SCORPION Shugenja Soshi
SCORPION Shugenja Yogo

224 Singe Shugenja Fuzake
Singe Bushi Toku

225 Tortue Courtisans Kasuga
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